WHEREAS, the addition of the $30,000.00 will only be used on rental units that
qualify.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That Council hereby authorizes the amendment to Ordinance
No. 25-2022 by increasing the amount to not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-Thousand
Dollars and No. Cents ($130,000.00) for the lead abatement and housing rehab.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its